South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:57 pm

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*4888 (Rat #0335, Act #0341 of 2010) Joint Resolution, By Duncan, Ott, Forrester and Mitchell
Summary: Tailoring Rule

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY GREENHOUSE
GAS REGULATIONS FOR STATIONARY SOURCES IN ORDER TO GIVE THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SUFFICIENT TIME TO PROMULGATE APPROPRIATE REGULATIONS, IF
REQUIRED. - ratified title

04/22/10
04/22/10
04/29/10
04/30/10
05/06/10
05/12/10
05/12/10
05/12/10
05/13/10
05/13/10
05/13/10
05/19/10
05/19/10
05/20/10
05/20/10
05/25/10
05/26/10
06/01/10
06/01/10
06/07/10
06/11/10
07/01/10
09/09/10

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-43

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-43
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
Scrivener's error corrected

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 11, 2010

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mitchell

Debate adjourned HJ-88

Read second time HJ-91

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-12
Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-37
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-37
Amended SJ-42

Read second time SJ-42

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-49
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-87

Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 HJ-87

Ratified R 335

Sighed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 341

Page 1 of 1



