

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H*4888 (Rat #0335, Act #0341 of 2010) Joint Resolution, By Duncan, Ott, Forrester and Mitchell

Summary: Tailoring Rule

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY GREENHOUSE GAS REGULATIONS FOR STATIONARY SOURCES IN ORDER TO GIVE THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SUFFICIENT TIME TO PROMULGATE APPROPRIATE REGULATIONS, IF REQUIRED. - ratified title

04/22/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-43
04/22/10	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-43
04/29/10	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
04/30/10		Scrivener's error corrected
05/06/10	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 11, 2010
05/12/10	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mitchell
05/12/10	House	Debate adjourned HJ-88
05/12/10	House	Read second time HJ-91
05/13/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-8
05/13/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
05/13/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-12
05/19/10	Senate	Polled out of committee Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-37
05/19/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-37
05/20/10	Senate	Amended SJ-42
05/20/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-42
05/25/10		Scrivener's error corrected
05/26/10	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-49
06/01/10	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-87
06/01/10	House	Roll call Yeas-97 Nays-0 HJ-87
06/07/10		Ratified R 335
06/11/10		Signed By Governor
07/01/10		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
09/09/10		Act No. 341